
 Appendix D – 2016/2017 Grants Approved with Delegated Authority          Page 1 of 5 

APPENDIX D 
2017 List of Reallocations and Grant Recipients Approved with 
Delegated Authority 

a) Community Crisis Response Grants – 2016/2017 Grant Recipients To Date

Year 
Approved 

Group Name Ward  Approved 
Amount 

2016 1025 Scarlett - Move 2      3,000.00 
2016 Agincourt Community Services Association 39      3,000.00 
2016 Boys and Girls Club of East Scarborough 43      3,000.00 
2016 IMPACT 'n Communities 40      3,000.00 
2016 Legacy D2R Youth empowerment 42      2,450.00 
2016 McGregor Youth Group 37      1,686.17 
2016 Somali Women and Children's Support Network 2      2,946.00 
2016 The Eastmall Community Steering Committee 3      3,000.00 
2016 Think 2wice 1      3,000.00 
2016 Toronto Community Housing Tenant Representative - 69 

Scarlettwood Court 
2      3,000.00 

2016 Toronto Kiwanis Boys and Girls Club 28      3,000.00 

2017 Birchmount Community Action Council 37      2,800.00 
2017 Building and Motivating Dreams Youth Crime Prevention 12      3,000.00 
2017 Cedarbrook Lunch Program 38      3,000.00 
2017 Chester Le Community Healing Circle 39      3,000.00 
2017 Ephraim's Place Community Centre 9      2,500.00 
2017 Friends of Flemingdon Park 26      3,000.00 
2017 Islington St Andrew 2      3,000.00 
2017 Jane and Finch Unity 8      2,760.00 
2017 Ladies Falstaff Tea Group 5      3,000.00 
2017 Malvern Safety Network 42      3,000.00 
2017 Moss Park Apartments Safety Committee 28      3,000.00 
2017 Mothers of O'Connor 37      3,000.00 
2017 MPOWER 7      3,000.00 
2017 Mystand 18      3,000.00 
2017 OK Tournament 8      3,000.00 
2017 Pembroke Mews Tenant Group 8      3,000.00 
2017 Regent Park Community Healing Project 31      3,000.00 
2017 Regent Park Community Health Centre 28      3,000.00 
2017 Regent Park Mothers of Peace 28      3,000.00 
2017 Regent Park Neighbourhood Association-Advocacy 

Subcommittee 
28      2,800.00 

2017 Room to Grow Childcare Centre 4      3,000.00 
2017 Salvation Army in Regent Park Corp 28      3,000.00 
2017 Shoreham Court Animators 8      3,000.00 
2017 Shoreham Court Youth Council 8      3,000.00 
2017 Skool of Hard Knocks 42      3,000.00 
2017 YAAACE 8      3,000.00 
2017 Young and Potential Fathers 11      3,000.00  

Total Approved to Date  110,942.17 

CD23.11
Appendix D



 
 Appendix D – 2016/2017 Grants Approved with Delegated Authority                                                           Page 2 of 5 

b) 2016/2017 Re-Allocation to Approved Organizations or to Applicants that were 
Rated as High Priority  
  

Ward* Approved 
Amount 

Community Services Partnership (CSP) - 2016 Grant Recipients 

Access Alliance Multicultural Health and Community 
Services 20 2,600.00 

African Canadian Social Development Council 14 21,320.00 
Better Living Health and Community 
Services  25 2,600.00 

George S. Symes Seniors' Centre 11 1,500.00 
Humber Community Seniors Services 11 2,000.00 
Jane and Finch Family and Community Centre 8 34,500.00 
Massey Centre 29 36,000.00 
Rexdale Community Hub 1 40,000.00 
SAINTS 25 2,600.00 
Scarborough Centre for Healthy Communities  38 2,600.00 
SPRINT 22 80,000.00 
Social Planning Toronto 27 6,000.00 
Storefront Humber Inc. 6 2,600.00 
Toronto Intergenerational Partnerships in Community 29 2,600.00 
TransCare Community Support Services  39 2,600.00 
WoodGreen Community Services 30 2,000.00 
York-Fairbank Centre for Seniors 15 2,500.00 

Community Services Partnership (CSP) - 2017 Grant Recipients 
Self-Help Resource Centre 22 9,192.00  
Rexdale Community Hub 1 7,780.12  
Rexdale Women's Centre 1 36,000.00  
Albion Neighbourhood Services 1 44,000.00  
Doorsteps 7 24,000.00  
North York Community House 15 29,000.00 
Social Planning Toronto 27 5,079.00 

Identity 'N Impact (INI) - 2016 
The Next Edition (NXE)   33 10,000.00 
Sacraspice Community Service 34 10,000.00 

Access, Equity and Human Rights (AEHR) - 2016 
Consumer/Survivor Information Resources Centre of 
Toronto 19 12,767.00 

Total Re-Allocations  
 

431,838.12 
 

 
 
 



 
 Appendix D – 2016/2017 Grants Approved with Delegated Authority                                                           Page 3 of 5 

 
c) Neighbourhood Grants – Summer 2017 Grant Recipients 
 

Neighbourhood Improvement 
Area (NIA) /  

Emerging Neighbourhoods 
2017 Neighbourhood Grant Recipient 2017 Approved 

Amount  

Mount Olive-Silverstone-
Jamestown 

Jamestown and Orpington Community 
Group   $         1,000.00  

Mount Olive-Silverstone-
Jamestown 

Sri Lankan Tamil Seniors Group of 
Etobicoke  $         1,000.00  

Kingsview Village-The Westway  Kingsview - The Westway Residents for 
Family Success  $         1,000.00  

Kingsview Village-The Westway  St. Andrews Community Group  $         1,000.00  

Humber Summit  HEART (Healing, engagement, activism, 
recovery from trauma)  $         1,000.00  

Black Creek Shoreham Court Youth Council  $         1,000.00  

Black Creek Driftwood Parkette Residents Group  $         1,000.00  

Downsview-Roding-CFB  Palisades Housing Co-operative Inc  $         1,000.00  

Rustic  Rustic Neighbourhood Improvement Area 
(NIA)  $         1,000.00  

Rustic  Youth In Charge   $         1,000.00  

Yorkdale-Glen Park  Sunshine Healing Circle  $         1,000.00  

Englemount-Lawrence  Parents that Cares  $         1,000.00  

Englemount-Lawrence  Seniors on the Horizon  $         1,000.00  

Westminster-Branson  Bathurst-Finch Joy Cooking Group  $         1,000.00  

Westminster-Branson  Puppets for U  $         1,000.00  

Victoria Village  Victoria Village Community Round Table  $         1,000.00  

Victoria Village  Back to School Fun Fair  $         1,000.00  

Flemingdon Park  Friends of Flemingdon Park  $         1,000.00  

Flemingdon Park  Hijabi Ballers  $         1,000.00  

Thorncliffe Park  GLAM (Girlz Leadership And Mentorship) 
Program   $         1,000.00  

Thorncliffe Park  Thorncliffe Wellness Committee   $         1,000.00  
Taylor-Massey (formerly Crescent 
Town)  

Taylor-Massey  and Oakridge community 
development group  $         1,000.00  

Regent Park  CHYLL (Community Helping Youth Live 
Large)  $         1,000.00  

Regent Park  Youth Gravity   $         1,000.00  

Weston-Pelham Park  Weston Pelham  $         1,000.00  

Keelesdale-Eglinton West  Centennial Youth Council  $         1,000.00  

Keelesdale-Eglinton West  Yantics  $         1,000.00  

Rockcliffe-Smythe  2490 St. Clair Avenue West Residents 
Eco-Chic Collective.  $         1,000.00  

Rockcliffe-Smythe  Black Creek Alliance  $         1,000.00  



 
 Appendix D – 2016/2017 Grants Approved with Delegated Authority                                                           Page 4 of 5 

Weston Weston Kings & Queens  $         1,000.00  

Mount Dennis  Foodies of Mount Dennis  $         1,000.00  

Steeles Kollin's Scarborough Block Party  $         1,000.00  

L'Amoreaux  Jinping Cui  $         1,000.00  

L'Amoreaux  Ping Ping Activity Centre  $         1,000.00  

Oakridge Shwasti  $         1,000.00  

Oakridge Community Advisory Group  $         1,000.00  

Kennedy Park GORDON RIDGE  ENGAGEMENT  
GROUP   $         1,000.00  

Ionview  BIRCHMOUNT COMMUNITY ACTION 
COUNCIIL  $         1,000.00  

Dorset Park  Because We Care  $         1,000.00  

Dorset Park  Dorset Park Neighborhood Association 
(DPNA)  $         1,000.00  

Malvern  42 Rides Youth steering commitee   $         1,000.00  

Malvern  Malvern Resident Engagement and Food 
Security Workgroup  $         1,000.00  

Morningside  MORNINGSIDE MORNELLE 
COMMUNITY    $         1,000.00  

West Hill  Playing for Keeps Ambassadors  $         1,000.00  

West Hill  Soccer for KGO Residents   $         1,000.00  

Woburn  Friends of Cedarbrook & Thomson 
Memorial Parks  $         1,000.00  

Woburn  Project Susan  $         1,000.00  

Eglinton East  Gilder 31  $         1,000.00  

Eglinton East Guyde Center  $         1,000.00 

Scarborough Village  3190United  $         1,000.00  

Scarborough Village  StArt Youth Presenting Arts  $         1,000.00  

City-wide (Trustee and Capacity 
Builder) Social Planning Toronto $          55,000.00 

 Total $      106,000.00 
 
d) New Initiatives Approved By Council in 2016 for Delegated Authority 

Initiative: Local Champions Pilot 
Organization Name Ward*  Funding Amount  

East Scarborough Storefront - Tides 43  $         200,000.00  
Total  $         200,000.00  

 
Initiative: Organizational Mentor Pilot 

Organization Name Ward*  Funding Amount  

Youth Action Network 18  $         150,000.00  
Total  $         150,000.00  



 
 Appendix D – 2016/2017 Grants Approved with Delegated Authority                                                           Page 5 of 5 

 
Initiative: Community Hub Feasibility Studies 

Organization Name Ward*  Funding Amount  
Community Social Planning Council of Toronto 27 $         25,108.00  

Thorncliffe Neighbourhood Office  26 $         25,000.00  

Total  $         50,108.00  
 
Initiative: Capacity Building Grant Program Design Consultation 

Organization Name Ward*  Funding Amount  
Community Social Planning Council of Toronto 27 $         75,000.00  

Total  $        75,000.00  
 
 


